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IN RE: PETITION FOR RESTDENTIAL * BEFORE THE
ZONING VARIANCE
N/S Wiltonwood Road, O ft. E of * ZONING COMMISSTIONER
¢/l Longacre Lane

2200 Wiltonwood Road * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
3rd Election Digtrict
3rd Councilmanic District * Case No. 98-133-A
W.T. Dixon Gibbs, Jdr., et ux
Petiticners *

* * * * * * * * %* * x

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLISIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance filed by W.T. Dixon Gibbs, Jr. and Sibyl B. Gibbs, his wife, for
that property known as 2200 Wiltonwood Road in the Stevenson section of
Baltimore County. The Petitioners/property owners herein seek a variance
from Section 1R04.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {BCZR}
to allow a g%de yard setback of 30 ft., in 1ieu of the rgquired 50 ft.,
for an addition, in an R.C.5 zone. %The property and relief sought are
mere particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1, the plat to
accompany the Petition.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upcon the documentation
presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as reguired by
Section 26-127 (b}{1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-
mation available, there 1is no evidence in the file to indicate that the
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should, therefore, be granted. 1In the opinion
of the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of



FiLing

e
A TP LIS
sy §

T
l,r

oy

iy "
et
zﬁ/

g

-
Gia

e
Aty

g 08
r

ORG
Date |
&y ..

Furthermore, strict compliance with the

Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R.

E.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petiticmers.
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both

the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and

for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County this 2 ay of NHovember 1997 that the Petition for a Zoning

Variance from Seection 1A04.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-

tions (BCZR) to allow a side vard setback of 38 ft., in liem of the re-

guired 50 ft., for an addition, in an R.C.5 zone, be and is hereby GRANT-

ED, subject, however, to the following restriction:

1. The Petiticners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 36-day appellafe Process -
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petiticners
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original
condition.

Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

LES :mmn
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Baltimore County igilte Bi{s’f’ (:::’Z?lg(eCourts Bldg.
cy

Zoning Commissioner ,
Ofﬁcegof Plannin Towson, Maryland 21204
& 410-887-4386

November 6, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. W.T. Dixon Gibbs, Jr.
2200 Wiltonwood Road
Stevenson, Maryland 21153

RE: DPetition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 98-133-A
Property: 2200 Wiltonwcod Road

Déar Mr. andiﬁrs. Gibbs:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captiocned
case. The Petition for an Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order %to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

e a

wrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES :mmn
encl.
c: Mr. R.L. Tice
Patio Enclosures, Inc.

N Printed with Soybean lnk
2o

on Recycied Papar



) ) Y8-133-R
Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

- for the property located at.. 5,40 y1ironwooD ROAD - - -
which is presently zoned

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal ewner{s) of the properly situate in Baltimore Gounty and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

1ACU B s % Do
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RC-5

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty) :

*#SEE REVERSE SIDE -

H

’

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
l. or we, agree {o pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baitimore County.

/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that Tfwe are the

e o I : __ Jegal awneris) of the propery which is the subject of this Petiian.

Conftract Purchaser/Lessee; - st - - B Legal Owneris):. .

-l

W pIRoN GIBBS | e ¥ (4

(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Nam e
x4/l L/ (kg
Signature Signature 7 [}
: S L. B. FirAS
Address {Type or Print Name)
= Ig‘i_ B. Chbbs

ity Htate ‘ Zipcode . Signature . Q
NOHEX for Petitioniar: '

PATIO ENCLOSURES, INC. . 2200 WILTONWOOD RD.  653-14%3
{Type of Pant Name) B Address © * Bk ' . Phone No.

/f/ﬂ/{ /% ’37’/ STEVENSON, MD. 21153 .
. i City State Zrpcode

Signature R. L. TICE . AGENT / Name, Address and phone number of 1epresentative  to be contacied

PATIO ENCLOSURES, INC.

Address Phane No. Name
2724 8th AVE., N.W., ' 760-1919
City - State Zipcode Address Phene No

GLEN BURNIE, Md..21061

A Public Hearing having been requested and/or found fo be required. it is ordered by the lonng Commissioner of Baltimore County, this day of e
thal the subject maler of this petition be set for a public hearing , advertised, os required by the Loning Regutations of Baltimare Caundy, in two newspapers of general
circulahon throughout Baltimore County, and that the properiy be reposied.

Zoning Commissioner of Balimore Counly

. :é REVIEWED m:__t@fw DATE: ké@ :7_4 7 éﬁé}) prited mgz;rm ITEM #: lv_g(s ]
ESTMATED POSTING DATE LQ m—,l @ v_a7



° ° i ‘ t of
Af fldaV].t X(lhslﬁll)lpl(s)ir:tme Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaliies of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are compeient 1o
testify therclo in the evert that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thercto. )

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at __2200 WILTONWOOD ROAD
address

STEVENSON, MD. 21153
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facis upon which lAwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance al the above address: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
1. THIS ARFA LENDS ITSELF TO THE UTILIZATION OF EXISTING FACILITIES AND LAND
WITBEOUT INTERRUPTION OR MAJOR ALTERATIONS TO THE PRESENT FLOOUR PLAN PATTERNS.

9. INSULATE AND REDUCE HEATING BILLS.
REDUCE OUTSIDE NOISE. '

w

4 . _JMPROVE APPREARANCE OF HOUSE,
5. A PLACE TO SIT OUT AND NOT BE CONCERNED WITH BUGS: FLYS, MOSQUITOES, ETC.
6. THE OPEN PORCH IS EXISTING AND NEEDS TC BE PROTECTED FROM THE WEATHER AND ELEMENTS

i THF RESTRICTED SIDE YARD SET BACK IS DIIE TO THE ONIISIIAL TOCATION OF THE HOUSE ON

THIS LARGE LOT, : . . . .
That Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) wili be required to pay a reposling and advertising fee and

may be required 1o provide additicnal information.
Sibyl A. %(1 bbs

sp 1 e FEED  Siy

{sigrature}
S8 B nelds

T, DIXON GIBBS, ZIR.
fype of print name) s {type of print name}

STATE OF MA'RYI_AND. COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wil:

b | :
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this L0~ dayof M__ 9 9 7 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Counly aforesaid, persona ly appeared
Y WT Dixon Kisls TRe., AND  SibYL 8. 6-16‘!;

the Affiants(s) herein, personaily known or satisfactorily identificd to me as such Affiantt{s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hercinabove set forth are true and correct 10 the besl of his/her/their knowledge and beliel. .

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.

NOTARY PUSBLIC

My Commission Expires: /4 / / / 9?
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Q® ) 28-133-A
Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at  ,,,5 yr1romi00D ROAD
- which is presmﬂy zoned,

RC-5

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Devejopment Manageinent. ;
The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practicat difficulty)

*5EE REVERSE SIDE -

»

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agrea to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

+

/We do soiemaly declare and affirm, under the penalties of petjury, that I/we are the
legat owner{s} of the property which is the subject of this Petitwon,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: ‘ ) Legal Owner{s):

w L.DIXON GIEBS,

Signature I Stgna:ufe
218yL 8. 1485
Address {Type or Print Name)
S
City State . Zipcode
KOEHEL lor Petitioner: '
PATIO ENCLOSURES, INC. 2200 WILTONWOOD RD 653-1423
{Type or Print Name ' Address Phone No.
M 4 f STEVENSON, MD. 21153 .
City State Zipcode
Signature R. L. TICE AGENT / Name, Address and phone number of representative 10 be comacted
PATTO ENCLOSURES, INC.
Address . Phone No. Name
224 8th AVE. , N.W.,.' 760-1919
City K Stata 2pcode . Adidress Phone No.

-GLEN BURNIE, Md..21061

A Public Hearing having been requosted and/or lound to be required, itis ordered by the Joning Commissioner of Solfimore Counly, this day of S
thal the sublect maller-of 1his pelition be sel for o public hearing , adverlised, os regulied by the loning Regulations of Baltimore County, in lwo newspopers of general
cieviglion tivoughoul 3altimore Counly, and that the properly be reposied,

Zorung Commissioner of Bollimore County

REVIEWED w:_m ,__LQ__ “?_q}? (Xé m::: m::;m ITEM #: \ ‘—3 _5
ESTIMATED FOSTING DATE: ___ __ [ _C) = [_C_?_‘Cf?'




t of
_ Affidavit ﬁ&‘iﬁ&é’m Variance

___ The undersigned hercby affirms under | the penaltics of pe:r_lnrywmc Zomng Commm:omr of Baltimore County. as follows: -~ 2

That the mtormanon hercin given :swnhm the pcrsonal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afﬁanl(s) is/fare oompcu:m o
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled i in the future wuh regarg thcrcic

That the Affiant(s) does/do prescntly reside al 2200 WILTONWOOD ROAD

s

address
STEVENSON, MD. 21153
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Iiwe base the request for an Administrative
Varance at the above address: (ndicate hasdship of practical difficulty)
1. THIS AREA LENDS ITSELF TO THE UTILIZATION OF EXISTING FACILITIES AND LAND
AE PRESEN SOR PLAR ATTERNS.

2. INSULATE AND REDUCE HEATING BILLS.
3. REDUCE OUTSIDE NOISE. '

4. TMPROVE APPREARANCE OF BOUSE.
5. A PLACE TO SIT OUT AND NOT BE CONCERNED WIiTH BUGS: FLYS MOSQUITOES, ETC..
6. TEE OPEN PORCH TS EXISTING AND NEEDS TO BE PROTECTED FROM THE WEATHER AND ELEMENTS

7. THE RESTRICTED SIDE YARD SET.BACE 1S DIfE TO THE TNISUAL _TOCATTON OF THE-HOUSE ON-*~

THIS LAR
That Affiant{s} acknowlcdgc(s) that if a protesi is [iled, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a rcposlmg and advmlsmg feeand

may be required to provide additional information.
h / Lf Gt ﬁw—@—@ﬂ——
(ﬂgﬂa‘lwal

{mgnaturs} ¥
ﬂrpe of print name)

W ToIxoN ciBBS, IR.

(type ot print pane)
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, lo wil:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this 22 day of x SM .19 qz . before me, a Notary Public of the Siate

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personal y appeared

W.7._Dixow Glg{g‘ Ja., s Sig¥e 8. 6'4‘-".

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or salisfactorly identificd to me as such Alfianti(s), and made cath in duc form of law
that the matters and facts hercinabove sct forth are true and corvect (o the best of hisher/their knowledge and belict. ‘

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.

_ 9asfar | WM@%Q—‘

My Commssion Expires: ’t // /9 7




G8-133-A

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 2200 WILTONWOOD ROAD

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH SIDE OF WILTONWCOOD ROAD WHICH IS 5Q'WIDE

AT A DISTANCE OF Q' EAST OF THE CENTERLINE OF THE NEAREST IMPROVED

INTERSEbTING STREET LONGACRE, LANE WHICH IS 30' WIDE. "BEING LOT #0,

BLOCK 0, SECTION# O IN THE SUBDIVISION OF NONE.AS RECORDED IN BALTIMORE

COUNTY PLAT BOOK #0, FOLIO# O, CONTAINING 44.100 SQUARE FEET. ALSO

KNOWN AS 2200 WILTONWOOD ROAD AND LOCATED IN TEH 3rd ELECTION DISTRICT,

3rd COUNCILMANAIC DISTRICT. -

s

v _’*'

1573



Exhibit A *PLANNERS FILL IN THE POSTING AND
CLOSI ATES .

Regquest for Zoning: Administrative Variance

DatetobePosted:Anytix_nebeforebutnolaterthan * (O (X 7

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Backeround:

ZONIN G NoTiCcE

P

Case No.: (¢ - t23 A
Ree (Dewstim OW—*ABCE- o Biow—pa 30e1 Dt
CRMUD Se (=Aec L/:A, LCC——{_U“ WW%(LM SO(’(.

PUBLIC HEARING ? - - o

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE .
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN TTIE ZONI%VG REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

- O03-37.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

postz.dac ( 5%
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Baltimore County . Development Processing

Department of Permits and County Office Building

D 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
evelopment Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which

is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign

on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of T
general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

oo .. ... ... 1) |Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the

Ntij_ﬁ_e_.ﬁf;ﬁf,—rrﬁ&:..__.'._': S e e e L T LT T T I ST g ko

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly tc the newspaper.

+

NON~PAYMENT . OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR .

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: lfifi Petitioner: DIXON GIBES

Location: 2200 WILTONWOOD ROAD, STEVENSON, MD. 21133

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME: PATIO ENCIOSURES., INC.

ADDRESS: 2724 8th AVENUE, N.W.

GLEN BURNIE. MD 21061

PHONE NUMBER: 410-760-1919 '

"

:;""'-"\ Frinted with Soybaans ink l e "
Nlay 4 on Recycled Paper R 2
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CERTIFICATE OI‘OSTING " .

RE: CaseNo.:  9&-133-A

Petitioner/Developer:

D/yau e/&@w. 5: ABAS

Date of Hearing/Closing: // /03 /l@ 7

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property [ocated at

— e - 2200 Wu..wu;waaaﬁ—&ﬁ e

The sign(s) were posted on O } i9 / <72
e ‘ : - ( Month, Day, Year)
CASEMNp. 58 -133-A f

Sincerely,

JAL.L 5 s

~ {Signature of SigrPSster and Date)

,ﬂﬁxm £ /vé/—‘—/—f/ww

(Printed Name)

G004 Deze vweer Dp,
(Address) _
)= see Srmas, MO 2i0 47
(City, State, Zip Code)

/410 _879-3i22
(Telephone Number)

7200 Witreriwicod [LO
Fosraro Cci19./1997

Gl 2 /o7
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Baltimore Co
Department IEI;ty it d County Office Building
2 eIt O vermits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

Gotober 21, 1997
ABOUT ¥OUR EDMTNTSTRETIVE VARTANCE

CASE NUMBER: 9§-133-2
2200 Wiltonwood Road
¥/S Wiltonwood Road, zero feet R of /1 Longacre Lane
3rd Election District - 3rd Councilmanic
Eegal Owner(s): W. T. Dixon Gibbhs, Jr. and Sibyl B. Gibbs
Bost by Date: 10/19/97
Closing Date: 11/03/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case shonld reference the case rmber and be
directed to 837-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1} The Zoning Notice sign mmst be visible on the property under petitiom on or before the "Post by Date"
noted above. It should remain there until after the clos:u:lg date.

2) The "Closmg Date“ nnted abeve, is the deadlme for a ne:.ghhor to f:r.le a forml request for a pubhc
hearing.

3) After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissicner. He/She
may (&) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, ar (¢} Order that the matter be set
in for a2 publie hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 te 10 days) as to
whether or pot your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4) In cases that mnst go to a public hearing (whether dne to a neighbor's formel reguest or by Order of the
Commissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property most be changed
giving notiee of the hearing's date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

(2l ot

Arnold Jablon
Directer

N -

cc: W. T, Dixon Gibbs, Jr. and Sibyl B. Gibbs
Patio Enclosures

A Printad with Soybean ink
%& on Recycled Paper
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Baltimore Co Development Processing
unty County Office Building

e

x &% &% | Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
% W Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
LRy >

October 29, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Dixon Gibbs
2200 Wiltonwood Road
Stevenson, MD 21153

RE: Item No.: 133
Case No.: 98-133-A
Petitioner: Dixon Gibbs, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Gibbs:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for

__processing by . Permits .and Development Management.(PDM), Zoning Rewview, on. .

A

&

October 7, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended tc indicate the appropriateness of the 2zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitiocner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any gquestions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-837-3391}.

Sincerely,

. dilloveic, |
(_'ﬁ/‘-f?‘ Lwﬁ“f \//: \

W. Carl Richards, Jr. /

Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

Prinied with Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper
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DESARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICZ CORRESFONDENCE

T0: POM DATE: /cA”é// 57
= s
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley . ’
Permits and Developmen® Review
DEPRM
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee

Mesting Date: Ak 26 /9 7

The Department of Environmental Protzeticn 2 Resourcs Manzcezznt has ne
comments for the foilowing Zoning Advisery Commit=ss Items:

/37
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David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation e ilarm
State Highway Administration Adminstrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County :0/ U/ {1

Baltimore County Office of item No. /%%
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunlty to review thls ltem

Very truiy yours

iy Ronald %ms Ch:ef
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tol Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltlmore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROQFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TQ: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: Octcber 27, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: p/)ifPRobert W. Bowling, Chief
f;
Bureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for October 27, 1299

Ttem Nos. 132, @

142, and 145
The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

34, 136, 141,

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONE1027 .NOC
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PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
SEPTEMBER, 1997

RE: 2200 WILTONWOOD ROAD, STEVENSON, MD 21153
HOME OF W.T. DIXON GIBBS, JR. AND SIBYL B. GIBBS

LIST OF ADJACENT NEIGHBORS:

MR. AND MRS. H. BRUCE FINKELSTEIN
2016 WILTONWOOD ROAD - STEVENSON, MD 21153
410-486-2360

DR. AND MRS. EDWARD GOLDMAN
2206 WILTONWOOD ROAD - STEVENSON, MD 21153
410-486-5579
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EXHIBIT %
i

SGINNING FOR THE SAME at a pipe formerly set for the end of the North 15
degrees 16 minutes West 696.6 foot line of 'the whole tract, of which this
property is a part, and running with the outline of the said whole tract,
(1) South 84 degrees 41 minutes West 180.6 (feet to a pipgé thence, (2)
running by a curve to the left with a radiu; of 15 feet/an arc distance of
25.0 feet to a pipe; thence, running on the east side of a proposed road,
with the use thercof in common, (3) South 10 degrees 54 minutes East 214
feet to a pipe; thence running across the daid tract, by a line of division
{4) North 76 degrees 30 minutes East 210 f%bt to a pipe: thence, (5) North
15 degrees 16 minutes West 210 feet to the Beginning, containing one acre,
more or less. |
The improvements thereon being now or formerly known as No. 2200 Wiltonwood
Road (a/k/a 6 West Wiltonwood Road). :

TOGETHER WITH the right to use in common for the purposes of ingress and
egress, of a right of way or drive as the same now exists, across the
remaining property of Edythe K. Kahn and across the property now owned by
Lloyd Weatner and wife to connect with the|30 foot wide road known as
Wiltonwood Road. |

ALSO TOGETHER WITH the use in common with %thers of the aforesaid 30 foot

wide road connecting with a 30 foot wide rqad leading in a southerly
direction out to the Green Spring Valley Rgad,
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Together with the buildings and improvements therehpon; and the rights, alleys, ways, waters,
rivileges, appurtenances and advantages to the same belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To have and to hold the said described lot(s) of grdund and premises, unto and to the use
of the said Grantees, as tenants by the|entireties, their assigns,
the survivor of them, his or her heirs, personal
representatives and assigns; in fee simple.

And the said Grantor covenants to warrant specially the property hereby granted and conveyed,
and to execute such further assurances of said land as may be requisite.

Whenever used, the singular number shall include tﬁ@ plural, the plural and singular, and the
use of any gender shall be applicable to all genders, ‘

Witness the hand(s) and seal(s) of the said Grantor@;):

WITNESS:

%%Aoﬂ ad }\W DAL~ (SEAL)

\
r)bORSEY B]ROWN, 11T 7~

(SEAL)

STATE OF MARYLAND, Baltimore County , TO WIT:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this 29~f day of April , 19 92,
before me, a Notary Public of the State aforesaid, petsonally appeared
J. Dorsey Brown, IIIL ?

known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to the within
instrument, who signed the same in my presence, and acknowledged that he executed the same

for the purposes therein contained.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

My commission expires: w'\ A
The parties of the second part, Grantees, by the exccution hereof, under penalties
of perjury, hereby declare that they intend to occupy the improved residential
property hereinbefore described as a residence pursuant to Section 13203(b), Tax
Pr pex‘ty«}i\rticle)of the Annotated Code of Maryland.

Ly‘7\,({',v,< f ﬁ‘ﬁ’ﬁ e lS:(r? )\ Q) { {iblas

W.T. Dixon Gibbs, JR. Sibyl B. Gibbs,

STATE OF MARYLAND, County of Baltimore To|Wit:

I hereby certify that on this 230 day of April , 19 92 , before me,
a Notary Public of the State aforesaid, persohally appeared said Grantees, as
evidenced by signatures above, and in my pres:pmce mmd&xmaahn“ackncwledged said

intent of Owner Occupaticy. Z

I

~0
Notary Publid

My Commission Expiress lvll il
|
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RTY.ADDRESS: 2200 WILTONWOOD ROAD
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| OWNER: __DIZON & SIBYL GIBBS
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